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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Thistle Whiskers McBain
Blanco Perro
Buckshot Sentenza
Doc Holidaily

Black Jack Ketchem
J W Bones

Silas Hendershot
Turtle Creek Murray
Diamond Jared
Texas Rope
Centennial Kid
Buick MacKane
Broken Bow Bob
Judge Wescott
Whiskey Jim
Whiskey Shooter

H. H. Huckleberry
Dead-Eye Anne Gannon
High Noon Bart
Luscious Loralei
Mustang John Bass
Flicker

Frosty Rose

Sassy Soni

Total Shooters 25
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Sand Creek Raiders

CAS Match Aug 2022

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final

49er
D
BW
GF
cow
LMSD
SS

SSD

cow
cow
cow

CB
SS
SD

JW
LS

GD
GAF

221
LS

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
4
3
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
2

8:07:06 PM

Stage 1

25.94
33.62
31.59
28.03
34.63
40.00
62.56
44.74
44.29
52.32
47.19
59.35
45.88
65.91
58.46
69.20
72.62
71.86
70.94
69.99

113.81
83.64
62.56
69.01

136.37

Stage 2

25.54
31.69
32.07
40.42
42.55
31.94
42.64
40.48
52.28
92.51
49.63
56.82
61.09
69.12
87.58
83.06
79.15
94.66
75.72
87.38
114.63
81.13
70.34
134.45
163.67

Stage 3

52.32
35.07
60.79
55.31
43.09
34.56
46.39
60.43
62.04
76.06
93.93
72.65
53.17
70.25
75.17
57.29
86.26
81.03
103.92
108.79
76.89
93.26
91.66
120.23
146.60

Stage 4

33.17
35.60
33.55
35.20
47.87
50.34
30.79
37.12
45.58
38.62
46.94
51.89
61.59
53.34
53.06
68.74
67.90
79.25
68.41
73.68
68.36
88.88
58.89
77.66
143.17

Shoot Date: 8/28/2022
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time
44.72 25.52 207.21
38.85 32.79 207.62
32.96 37.15 228.11
55.69 37.64 243.29
40.55 49.26 257.95
43.52 74.19 274.55
70.81 46.36 299.55
59.68 58.39 300.84
66.03 52.03 322.25
48.22 38.49 346.22
68.20 44.41 350.30
89.21 62.20 392.12
80.98 94.14 396.85
71.89 73.04 403.55
82.27 72.60 429.14
84.44 74.79 437.52
76.69 70.67 453.29
69.89 72.98 469.67
101.28 82.07 502.34
114.98 80.02 534.84
85.07 77.29 536.05
122.19 91.31 560.41
99.44 199.99 582.88
101.95 87.40 590.70
191.44 163.77 945.02



Sand Creek Raiders

CAS Match Aug 2022
Final Results by Category Main Match

Monday, August 29, 2022 8/28/2022 Page1of 1
Category Stage 1l  Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage4  Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: Ladies 22 Caliber
1 Frosty Rose 24 69.01 134.45 120.23 77.66 101.95 87.40 590.70
Category: 49er
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 25.94 2554  52.32 33.17 44.72 25.52 207.21
Category: Grand Army of the Frontier
1 Mustang John Bass 22 83.64 81.13  93.26 88.88 122.19 91.31 560.41
Category: Josie Wales
1 H. H. Huckleberry 18 71.86 94.66  81.03 79.25 69.89 72.98 469.67
Category: Professionals Last Man Standing Dutch
1 Black Jack Ketchem 6 40.00 31.94 3456 50.34 43.52 74.19 274.55
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 9 44.29 52.28  62.04 45.58 66.03 52.03 322.25
Category: B-Western
1 Blanco Perro 3 31.59 32.07 60.79 33.55 32.96 37.15 228.11
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 14 65.91 69.12  70.25 53.34 71.89 73.04 403.55
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 5 34.63 4255  43.09 47.87 40.55 49.26 257.95
2 Diamond Jared 10 52.32 9251  76.06 38.62 48.22 38.49 346.22
3 Texas Rope 11 47.19 4963  93.93 46.94 68.20 44.41 350.30
4 Centennial Kid 12 59.35 56.82  72.65 51.89 89.21 62.20 392.12
Category: Duelist
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 2 33.62 31.69  35.07 35.60 38.85 32.79 207.62
2 Silas Hendershot 8 44.74 40.48  60.43 37.12 59.68 58.39 300.84
3 Buick MacKane 13 45.88 61.09  53.17 61.59 80.98 94.14 396.85
4 High Noon Bart 20 69.99 87.38 108.79 73.68 114.98 80.02 534.84
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Whiskey Shooter 17 72.62 79.15 86.26 67.90 76.69 70.67 453.29
2 Flicker 23 62.56 70.34  91.66 58.89 99.44  199.99 582.88
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Whiskey Jim 16 69.20 83.06  57.29 68.74 84.44 74.79 437.52
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 JW Bones 7 62.56 4264  46.39 30.79 70.81 46.36 299.55
2 Judge Wescott 15 58.46 87.58  75.17 53.06 82.27 72.60 429.14
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 21 113.81 11463  76.89 68.36 85.07 77.29 536.05
Category: Gunfighter
1 Buckshot Sentenza 4 28.03 40.42 55.31 35.20 55.69 37.64 243.29
Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 19 70.94 75.72  103.92 68.41 101.28 82.07 502.34
2 Sassy Soni 25 136.37 163.67 146.60  143.17 191.44  163.77 945.02

Total Shooters 25
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Sand Creek Raiders
CAS Match Aug 2022

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, August 29, 2022 8:08:53 PM 8/28/2022 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish 1jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

49er 1 25.94 35.54 52.32 23.17 34.72 25.52 197.21
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 2=10 0= 0 20
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 0 0 20

25.94 25.54 52.32 33.17 44.72 25.52 207.21

Duelist 1 28.62 41.69 45.07 30.60 43.85 32.79 222.62
2 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 15
Thistle Whiskers McB  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

33.62 31.69 35.07 35.60 38.85 32.79 207.62

B-Western 1 31.59 42.07 55.79 33.55 42.96 37.15 243.11
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

31.59 32.07 60.79 33.55 32.96 37.15 228.11

Gunfighter 1 28.03 36.42 55.31 30.20 40.69 27.64 218.29
4 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 2=10 1= 5 5= 25 2=10 55
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

28.03 31.42 55.31 35.20 55.69 37.64 243.29

Cowboy 1 34.63 52.55 48.09 42.87 40.55 49.26 267.95
5 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 20
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

34.63 42.55 43.09 47.87 40.55 49.26 257.95

ionals Last Man Standing Dutch 1 40.00 41.94 44.56 40.34 53.52 49.19 269.55
6 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 5= 25 35
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

40.00 31.94 34.56 50.34 43.52 74.19 274.55

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 42.56 47.64 46.39 30.79 65.81 46.36 279.55
7 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 20
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

62.56 42.64 46.39 30.79 70.81 46.36 299.55

Duelist 2 44.74 50.48 60.43 37.12 69.68 43.39 305.84
8 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 3=15 15
Silas Hendershot Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

44.74 40.48 60.43 37.12 59.68 58.39 300.84

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 44.29 57.28 72.04 40.58 76.03 42.03 332.25
9 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2=10 20
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

44.29 52.28 62.04 45.58 66.03 52.03 322.25




Sand Creek Raiders
CAS Match Aug 2022

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, August 29, 2022 8:08:54 PM 8/28/2022 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

Cowboy 2 47.32 57.51 76.06 38.62 53.22 33.49 306.22
10 Misses: 1= 5 7= 35 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 50
Diamond Jared Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 10 0 20

52.32 92.51 76.06 38.62 48.22 38.49 346.22

Cowboy 3 37.19 54.63 93.93 46.94 63.20 39.41 335.30
11 Misses: 2=10 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 3=15 1= 5 35
Texas Rope Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

47.19 49.63 93.93 46.94 68.20 44.41 350.30

Cowboy 4 54.35 66.82 72.65 51.89 84.21 62.20 392.12
12 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 10
Centennial Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

59.35 56.82 72.65 51.89 89.21 62.20 392.12

Duelist 3 45.88 71.09 63.17 61.59 90.98 74.14 406.85
13 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 4= 20 20
Buick MacKane Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

45.88 61.09 53.17 61.59 80.98 94.14 396.85

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 65.91 69.12 70.25 53.34 76.89 73.04 408.55
14 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 15
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

65.91 69.12 70.25 53.34 71.89 73.04 403.55

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 58.46 87.58 70.17 53.06 82.27 72.60 424.14
15 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 15
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

58.46 87.58 75.17 53.06 82.27 72.60 429.14

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 69.20 83.06 67.29 63.74 74.44 59.79 417.52
16 Misses: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 1= 5 4= 20 3=15 40
Whiskey Jim Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 10 0 30

69.20 83.06 57.29 68.74 84.44 74.79 437.52

Senior (60 +) 1 67.62 84.15 81.26 67.90 81.69 70.67 453.29
17 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 20
Whiskey Shooter Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

72.62 79.15 86.26 67.90 76.69 70.67 453.29

Josie Wales 1 61.86 79.66 76.03 69.25 69.89 57.98 414.67
18 Misses: 2= 10 5= 25 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 3=15 75
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20

71.86 94.66 81.03 79.25 69.89 72.98 469.67




Sand Creek Raiders
CAS Match Aug 2022

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, August 29, 2022 8:08:54 PM 8/28/2022 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  jme Time Time Time Time Time Final
Ladies Senior (60 +) 1 70.94 85.72 103.92 68.41 111.28 82.07 522.34
19 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20
70.94 75.72 103.92 68.41 101.28 82.07 502.34
Duelist 4 69.99 92.38 98.79 68.68 94.98 80.02 504.84
20 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 4= 20 1= 5 4= 20 0= 0 50
High Noon Bart Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 10 0 0 0 20
69.99 87.38 108.79 73.68 114.98 80.02 534.84
Grand Dame (70 +) 1 11381 109.63 76.89 68.36 90.07 72.29 531.05
21 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 15
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
113.81 114.63 76.89 68.36 85.07 77.29 536.05
Grand Army of the Frontier 1 83.64 91.13 88.26 88.88 122.19 91.31 565.41
22 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Mustang John Bass Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
83.64 81.13 93.26 88.88 122.19 91.31 560.41
Senior (60 +) 2 62.56 80.34 91.66 58.89 89.44 199.99 582.88
23 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 10
Flicker Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20
62.56 70.34 91.66 58.89 99.44 199.99 582.88
Ladies 22 Caliber 1 64.01 139.45 115.23 72.66 106.95 77.40 575.70
24 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 2=10 35
Frosty Rose Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 10 0 20
69.01 134.45 120.23 77.66 101.95 87.40 590.70
Ladies Senior (60 +) 2 136.37 158.67 136.60 128.17 171.44 138.77 870.02
25 Misses: 0= 0 3= 15 2= 10 = 5 4= 20 5= 25 75
Sassy Soni Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
136.37 163.67 146.60 143.17 191.44 163.77 945.02
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 11 25 15 14 38 32
Penalties: 0 2 3 1 2 0
M Safety: 1 0 0 0 0 0
Average Stage Time: 57.18 72.66 74.49 54.78 77.24 65.54



Sand Creek Raiders
CAS Match Aug 2022
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Monday, August 29, 2022 8:08:32 PM
Stage Place Stage Number:; 1
5 Doc Holidaily 34.63
4 Thistle Whiskers McBain 33.62
3 Blanco Perro 31.59
2 Buckshot Sentenza 28.03
1 Oak Creek Martin 25.94
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
5 Buckshot Sentenza 40.42
4 Blanco Perro 32.07
3 Black Jack Ketchem 31.94
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 31.69
1 Oak Creek Martin 25.54
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
5 Oak Creek Martin 52.32
4 JW Bones 46.39
3 Doc Holidaily 43.09
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 35.07
1 Black Jack Ketchem 34.56
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
5 Thistle Whiskers McBain 35.60
4 Buckshot Sentenza 35.20
3 Blanco Perro 33.55
2 Oak Creek Martin 33.17
1 JW Bones 30.79
Stage Place Staae Number: 5
5 Oak Creek Martin 44,72
4 Black Jack Ketchem 43.52
3 Doc Holidaily 40.55
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 38.85
1 Blanco Perro 32.96
Stage Place Staae Number: 6
5 Diamond Jared 38.49
4 Buckshot Sentenza 37.64
3 Blanco Perro 37.15
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 32.79

1 Oak Creek Martin 25.52
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Sand Creek Raiders
CAS Match Aug 2022

Side Match Results Fastest Times

Derringer Cowgirls Fastest Time
Luscious Loralei

Derringer Cowboys Fastest Time
Black Jack Ketchem

Whiskey Shooter

Doc Holidaily

H. H. Huckleberry

Pocket Pistol Cowgirls Fastest Time
Luscious Loralei

Pocket Pistol Cowboys Fastest Time
Black Jack Ketchem

Doc Holidaily
Whiskey Shooter
H. H. Huckleberry

Vest Pocket Pistol Cowboys Fastest Time
Doc Holidaily

Black Jack Ketchem

H. H. Huckleberry

Whiskey Shooter

Match Date:

Hits
2

Hits

o Ok

Hits

Hits

= W w

Hits

R N B

8/28/2022
Misses Time

0 5.79
Misses Time

1 7.81

1 15.25

2 11.57

2 11.99
Misses Time

3 39.67
Misses Time

0 2.46

2 12.17

2 13.87

4 25.90
Misses Time

0 2.92

1 7.18

3 18.53

4 29.22



STAGE ONE
Courtesy of Kay Cee Bronc Buster
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2 pistols: loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: staged on table, minimum of 4 rounds on person

Shooter begins at table, with both hands grasping sides of table. Indicate ready by
saying “THIS IS DIFFERENT.” Shooter will receive a standby before the beep.
At the beep , retrieve the shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a
minimum of 4 rounds. Return the shotgun to table and with the rifle engage the
Texas Star with up to 10 rounds. After clearing the star, place any remaining
rounds on the dump target. Remaining Texas Star targets and misses on the dump
target are counted as misses (any shots fired after clearing the star are considered
to be engaging the dump target). Return rifle to table and move to the fence.
Starting from either side, Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10
rounds, holster.

Double Tap Nevada Sweep:

Start at either end (unless specified) and place 2 rounds on each target sequentially in one
direction then back in the other direction with no quadruple taps until the specified number of
rounds is completed. (eg: 1,1,2,2,3,3,2,2,1,1)



STAGE TWO
Courtesy of Kay Cee Bronc Buster
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with10 rounds, staged on the table. 1 additional round on person
Shotgun: In hand with a minimum of 5 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with shotgun in both hands. Indicate ready
by saying “IS THAT THE MARK OF ZORRO?” The shooter will receive a
standby before the beep. At the beep, engage the 5 shotgun targets in a ‘Z’ pattern
starting from the upper left. Move to the table and retrieve your rifle. Starting
from either end, single tap sweep the 5 rifle targets then repeat the same sweep.
Then load 1 round from person and engage the knockdown target for a 10 second
bonus but not a miss. Return rifle to table and move to log. Starting from either
end, single sweep tap the 5 pistol targets with 5 rounds then repeat the same
sweep, holster.

Note: “Repeat the same sweep” means start from the same end. No dirty sweeps—
no double taps



STAGE THREE
Courtesy of Kay Cee Bronc Buster
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on center table.
Shotgun: Staged on center table minimum 5 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with hands on holstered pistols. Indicate
ready by saying “WHERE IS MY MISSING SHOTGUN SHELL?” The
shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, grab the pants from
the left table and search the pockets for the dummy shotgun shell. Place the shell
in the cup on the table. Move to the center table and retrieve your rifle. Anchor
Sweep the 6 rifle targets, clockwise, starting at 2 O’Clock with 10 rounds. Return
rifle to table and engage the 2 left shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
Move with your shotgun to the right table and engage the two shotgun targets
plus the clay bird for a 10 second bonus but not a miss. Clay bird must be
engaged in the air. Place shotgun on the table and move to the log. Starting at 2
O’Clock, Anchor Sweep the 6 pistol targets, clockwise, with 10 rounds, holster.

Anchor Sweep:
Place 1 round on target 1, then alternate between the anchor target and each successive target.
(1-A-2-A-3-A-4-A-5-A).



STAGE FOUR
Courtesy of Kay Cee Bronc Buster
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on center table.
Shotgun: Staged on center table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with prop pistol in both hands. Indicate
ready by saying, “THIS IS THE LAST PISTOL I BUY ON GUN BROKER!”
The shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, down the prop
pistol and move to the center table. Retrieve your rifle and double tap sweep the 5
rifle targets with 10 rounds. Return rifle to table. Retrieve your shotgun and
engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. Return shotgun to
table. (The muzzles of both long guns must point at the right berm) Move to the
left log and engage the left 3 pistol targets in a 2-2-1 pattern (left to right). Move
to the right log and engage the right 3 pistol targets in a 1-2-2 pattern (left to right
starting from the center target), holster.



STAGE FIVE
Courtesy of Kay Cee Bronc Buster

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. Plus 1 round on person.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on center table.
Shotgun: Staged on center table with a minimum of 3 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with prop rifle at cowboy port arms.
Indicate ready by saying, “THIS MARLIN WON’T WORK!” The shooter will
receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, down the prop rifle and move to
the center table. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 3 shotgun targets with a
minimum of 3 rounds. Return shotgun to table. With your rifle, engage the left
cluster of 3 rifle targets with 5 rounds. Then engage the right cluster of 3 rifle
targets with 5 rounds. Return rifle to table and move to the left barrel. Engage the
the left cluster of 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Move to right barrel and engage
the right cluster of 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Then load a 1 round from
person and engage the hexagonal knockdown target for a 10 second bonus but
not a miss. Holster. NO DOUBLE TAPS ON ANY TARGET (RIFLE OR
PISTOL).



STAGE SIX
Courtesy of Kay Cee Bronc Buster
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on center table.
Shotgun: Staged on center table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins with prop shotgun in both hands. Indicate ready by saying, “NOT
EVEN CACTUS JIM COULD FIX THIS!” The shooter will receive a standby
before the beep. At the beep, place the prop shotgun on the left table and move to
the center table. Retrieve your rifle and Progressive Sweep the 4 rifle targets
with 10 rounds. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a
minimum of 4 rounds. Return your shotgun to the table and move to the log.
Progressive Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds, holster.

Progressive Sweep (Lawrence Welk Sweep)
Start at either end (unless specified) and
Place 1 round on Target 1

Place 2 rounds on Target 2

Place 3 rounds on Target 3

Place 4 rounds on Target 4
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